Biological assets 401 537 304 1 785 608 2 162 264   405 485 176

Investment in associates 24 839 331   -1 097 662  890 313   24 631 982

Deferred tax assets 9 008 775  -709 820  1 588 223   9 887 178

Total assets 692 096 610 2 080 387 1 452 443 -1 097 662 1 588 223 890 313   697 010 315

Deferred tax liabilities 9 129 790 728 135 -314 698   2 816 897  12 360 125

Total liabilities 9 129 790 728 135 -314 698   12 360 125

Consolidated reserves 182 186 079 1 327 834 1 267 050 -1 085 675 1 436 101 497 977 -4 005 955 -285 075 181 338 336

Foreign currency translation -39 538 678 24 418 -39 205   -1 043 -39 554 509

Profit for the year 1 577 834  539 297 -11 988 152 122 392 336 1 189 058 11 301 3 849 960

Subsidiaries that hold non-controlling interests 112 304 219   274 818 112 579 038

Total equity 256 529 454 1 352 252 1 767 141 -1 097 663 1 588 223 890 313 -2 816 897 1 258 212 825

Socfinaf S.A. – Annual report 2020 - 75

ii. Statement of the net income and other comprehensive income

For the year ended at 31 December 2019
Previously
published

(a) (b)  (c)  (d)  (e)  (f)

Minority
change

following
the

adjustment

Restated
Balances

Depreciation and impairment -49 951 736  602 210   -49 349 526

Deferred tax income 418 118  -62 913  152 122  1 189 058  1 696 385

Income from associates 5 754 101   -11 988  392 336   6 134 449

Profit for the year 15 841 716  539 297 -11 988 152 122 392 336 1 189 058   18 102 541

Comprehensive income attributable to non-
controlling interest

14 263 879   -11 301  14 252 578

Comprehensive income attributable to owner of
parent

1 577 837 0 539 297 -11 988 152 122 392 336 1 189 058   11 301  3 849 963

Gains (losses) on exchange differences on translation
of subsidiaries

-1 934 351   -72 991   6 028 -2 001 314

Share of other comprehensive income related to
associates

133 933   -321 694   -187 761

Comprehensive income 15 017 253 0  539 297 -406 672 152 122 392 336 1 189 058 6 028 16 889 422

The adjustments are described below:

(a) Following the conclusions of the expert appointed to carry out a physical inventory of the fixed assets of the subsidiary in Congo, it was found that
the property, plant and equipment and the producing biological assets were understated in the financial statements as at 1st January 2019.

(b) As a result of the impairment losses recorded on the biological assets of the African and Asian subsidiaries in prior years, the Group realised that
the amortization of mature biological assets was overstated.